

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier : TRUFIT TRADING AND SERVICES CORP.	P.O. No. : 23102631
Address : Purok 1, Brgy. Gahonon	Date : 12-14-23
Daet, Camarines Norte	
Telephone No. : _____	Mode of Procurement : SVP
TIN : 010 282 159	

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: GO	Delivery Term : 7 CD
Date of Delivery : 12-22-23	Payment Term: FULL

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1	LS	Labor Cost for the Following Toyota Fortuner Plate No. 050110 Labor for Replacement for the following Replace lower Suspension Left Assy Replace lower Suspension Right Assy General Brake Service Pulldown Calipe Replace Front Caliper Kit Left Replace Front Caliper Kit Right Replace Front Caliper Piston Left Replace Front Caliper Piston Right Pulldown Front Roto Disc Left Pulldown Front Roto Disc Right Pulldown Front Brake Pads Replace Front brake pads left Replace Front brake pads right Replace Stud Bolt Replace Brake System Replace Brake Light Replace Air Filter Replace Cabin filter Wheel Alignment Parts to be replace Front Lower Suspension Left & Right Assy Front Caliper Kit Left & Right Front Caliper Piston Left & Right Front Disc Left & Right Front Brake Pads Pulldown Front Roto Disc Right Pulldown Front Brake Pads Replace Front brake pads left Replace Front brake pads right Replace Stud Bolt Replace Brake System Replace Brake Light Replace Air Filter	13,800.00	13,800.00
2	2	pc	Front Lower Suspension Left & Right Assy	7,500.00	15,000.00
3	2	pc	Front Caliper Kit Left & Right	5,500.00	11,000.00
4	8	pc	Front Caliper Piston Left & Right	2,800.00	22,400.00
5	2	pc	Front Disc Left & Right	4,800.00	9,600.00
6	1	pc	Front Brake Pads	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	1	pc	Pulldown Front Roto Disc Right	550.00	550.00
8	1	pc	Pulldown Front Brake Pads	1,250.00	1,250.00
9	1	pc	Replace Front brake pads left	600.00	600.00
10	1	pc	Replace Stud Bolt	650.00	650.00
11	1	pc	Replace Brake System		
			Replace Brake Light		
			Replace Air Filter	335.00	335.00

for Repair and Maintenance of Government Vehicle

Total amount in words: **Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five Pesos Only** **81,185.00**

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RICARTE R. PADILLA
Governor

Conforme:

DAISY A. ECAT

Signature over printed name of Supplier

12-15-23

Date